

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... /2007  
(CRLMP.NO(s). 14277/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in CRLA No. 2741/1981  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 14277/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Diwakar, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, put up after  
four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master