

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 13041

(From the final order dated 22/05/2007 in CRLA No. 2741/1981 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

With Cr1.M.P.14277/2007 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr.adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner be enlarged on bail provided he
furnishes a personal bond of Rs.10,000/- and two sureties of
Rs.5,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master